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Dear Parents/Guardians,

As we approach the half term break I wanted to firstly thank you for your patience and understanding after what has been a very busy but rewarding start to the new academic year. Now that we are back into a routine I wanted to share a few key dates with you for the rest of the term:
Wednesday 13th October 			School finishes at 15:15 for Half Term
Monday 25th October				School returns
Friday 29th October				School Disco
Saturday 30th October				Registration for Saturday School
Saturday 6th November				Saturday school starts
Saturday 20th November			Isamilo Charity Fair
Thursday 11th to Saturday 13th November 	Animal Farm Musical
Friday 3rd December				Sports Day
Friday 8th December				School closes for end of Term 1
Monday 4th January				Start of Term 2


Yours Faithfully,



John Banks
Head of Secondary
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